12-27-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

RECO



Our Ref.: 3462-37

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231 12.2001

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Midcon Cables Co 2500 Davis Boulevard Joplin MO 64804  DEC 2 0 2001	Name: Midcon Cables Acquisition, L.L.C.
2500 Davis Boulevard, Joplin, MO 64804	Internal Address:
_ \	Street Address: 2500 Davis Boulevard,
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐	
☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Joplin
□ Corporation-State: Delaware	State/Country: Missouri
Other:	Zip: 64804
	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association
5. Nature of conveyance.	General Partnership
NA · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
Assignment Merger	
Security Assignment Change of Name	Corporation-State
Other:	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached:   Yes   No
Execution Date: August 21, 2001	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Bate	Additional name/s & address/es attached \( \text{Yes} \) No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
• •	(1) 1,953,362
(1)	(2)
(2)	(3)
(3) Additional numbers attache	' ' <del>-</del> 1
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom somespendence	O. Total Hambor of approximation and region and in the control of approximation and region and in the control of approximation and region and r
concerning document should be mailed:	7. T-1-1/1 (07.0ED 0.41)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	
1100 North Glebe Road	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
8th Floor	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No</b> .
DO NOT USE T	14-1140.
	HIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	tion is true and correct and any attached convice a true conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	mon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	Documber 00, 0001
Frank P. Presta	December 20, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date
Total number of pages incl	luding cover sheet, attachments and document:
26/2001 LMUELLER 00000163 1953362	
EB/EU01 LHOELLER 00000163 133336L	
FC:481 40.00 DP	

MIDCON CABLES CO.

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Midcon Cables Co. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its

principal place of business at 2500 Davis Boulevard, Joplin MO 64804, has common law

rights in the mark, and in all trade names associated therewith, that is the subject of this

assignment and is the owner of the trademark/service mark registration set forth in Exhibit A

and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Midcon Cables Acquisition, L.L.C. ("Assignee"), a Missouri limited

liability company with its principal place of business at 2500 Davis Boulevard, Joplin MO

64804, is desirous of acquiring, and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee, said

common law rights, trade name, registration and application associated therewith, and the

goodwill of the business symbolized by such mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all

right, title and interest in and to the mark set forth in Exhibit A, together with the registration

and application therefor, all trade names associated therewith, and that portion of Assignor's

business relating thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such mark,

Signed this 2 | day of August, 2001.

MIDCON CABLES CO.

By: Charles D. Wheeler

REEL: 002412 FRAME: 0872

(417)781-7237

STATE OF MIDORICE COUNTY OF LAMPER SS.

On the Alexander of August, 2001, before me personally appeared Charles Wheeler, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the President of Midcon Cables Co., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

Missour, residing at Japper County My Appointment Expires: 12-16-03

Sabrina Rookstool, Notary Public State of Missouri, Jasper County My Commission Expires Dec. 16, 2003

REEL: 002412 FRAME: 0873